2004 Double Dipsea Race Results

PLACE

FIRST
Melody-Anne
Judy
Roy
Cliff
Chris
Fritz
Nancy
Brian
Chikara
John
Bob
Tim
Josh
Byron
Pam
Dan
Ryan
Brad
William
Justus
Gregg
Kurt
Preston
Grover
Mario
Ana
Chris
Jason
Steve
David
Devyani
Steve
Anne
Anna
Richard
Gabriel
Ken
Kevin
Ken
Clint
Andrew
Rachel
Eddy
Arie
John
Peter
Wade
Brooke
Urban
Joe
Paul
Jon
Bernie
Joseph
Alex
April
Hans

LAST
Schultz
Rabinowitz
Rivers
Lentz
Phipps

Van de Kamp

Hobbs
Gilliss
Omine
Lundy
Dickinson
Knudsen
Dapice
Fiscus
Jolliffe
Rhodes
Stever
Obrien
Humnicky
Ortega
Adam
Glaubitz
Sitterly
Meyrose
Jackson
Sarosiek
Cole
Jacobson
Holtzman
Pressley
Kamdar
Wilbur
Courtney
Slattery
Benziger
Madway
Krall
McKay
Bovero
Williams
Mitchell
Lloyd

Bell
Visseer
Mintz
Hsia
DesRosier
Murphy
Carmel
Minutoli
Ainslie

de St. Paer
Hollander
Rowley
Frankel
Vogensen
Facer

(9]
Ul
X<

§""§ZZ§§§Z""Z§§§§""§§Z§Z""§Tﬂiﬂiiiiﬂiiiiiiiiiiﬂiiii§§§""§Z§§'ﬂ""‘

AGE
62
46
47
39
34
24
43
24
21
41
47
29
28
20
44
33
26
42
33
32
33
39
56
56
32
53
26
30
40
55
43
32
44
44
40
31
47
39
42
41
36
29
45
43
37
43
24
27
41
32
56
30
68
50
33
32
51

HANDICAP

1:36:45
1:41:45
1:44:29
1:45:29
1:47:13
1:50:08
1:51:09
1:52:16
1:54:34
1:54:52
1:56:53
1:58:10
2:00:06
2:00:29
2:00:55
2:02:32
2:03:38
2:04:33
2:04:52
2:05:08
2:06:19
2:06:20
2:06:52
2:07:13
2:08:34
2:08:58
2:09:49
2:09:54
2:10:03
2:10:27
2:11:17
2:11:41
2:11:41
2:12:06
2:12:20
2:12:25
2:12:48
2:13:08
2:13:19
2:13:21
2:13:26
2:13:54
2:14:10
2:14:24
2:14:44
2:14:50
2:15:00
2:15:04
2:15:13
2:15:33
2:15:43
2:15:49
2:15:57
2:16:03
2:16:25
2:16:26
2:16:36

ACTUAL
2:17:45
2:08:45
1:53:29
1:45:29
1:47:13
1:50:08
2:15:09
1:52:16
1:54:34
1:58:52
2:05:53
1:58:10
2:00:06
2:00:29
2:24:55
2:02:32
2:03:38
2:08:33
2:04:52
2:05:08
2:06:19
2:06:20
2:26:52
2:27:13
2:08:34
2:37:58
2:09:49
2:09:54
2:14:03
2:30:27
2:35:17
2:11:41
2:35:41
2:36:06
2:16:20
2:26:25
2:21:48
2:13:08
2:17:19
2:17:21
2:13:26
2:25:54
2:23:10
2:18:24
2:14:44
2:18:50
2:15:00
2:27:04
2:19:13
2:15:33
2:35:43
2:15:49
2:48:57
2:30:03
2:16:25
2:30:26
2:30:36



PLACE FIRST
58 Tim

59 Nancy
60 Kristen
61 Lauren
62 Nicholas
63 Peter
64 Anne
65 Ralf

66 Jill

67 David
68 Paul

69 Christy
70 Gino

71 Ann

72 Susannah
73 John

74 John

75 Joe

76 Christopher
77 Michelle
78 Charlie
79 Todd

80 Paul

81 Donna
82 Ron

83 Gregory
84 Tyler

85 Miriam
86 Carmen
87 Jerry

88 Klas

89 Jeff

90 Lisa

91 John

92 David
93 David
94 Shane
95 Christopher
96 Curt

97 Lisa

98 Fabrizio
99 Mike
100 Deirdre
101 Jamison
102 Louise
103 Bill

104 Frank
105 Richard
106 Janja
107 George
108 Carolyn
109 Michael
110 Geoff
111 Bryant
112 Myriam
113 Gegg
114 Jim

115 Jerry

LAST

Aregger
Vernon
Staiger
Dorey
Littman
Holleran
Shikuma
Venne
Robach
Crossen
Breimayer
Allen
Mendoza
Futch
Woerner
Noh
Hofmann
Feller
Smith
Comeau
Malet
Law
Aronowitz
Troyna
Gutierrez
Allen
Abbott
Crennan
Rivers
Freeman
Eklof
Alpert
Dunnigan
Feller
Wetmore
Gerraty
Bell
Solmssen
Futch
Feldman
Strata
Durrie
Harger
Miller
Otto
Neer
Lafon
Prest
Brix
Dombrovski
Garriott
Potter
Baylor
Tolles
McCarthy
Whitnah
Schollard
Roinger

SEX AGE HANDICAP
M 49 2:16:42
F 43 2:16:45
F 27 2:17:25
F 25 2:17:36
M 17 2:17:38
M 55 2:17:44
F 43 2:17:49
M 41 2:18:13
F 40 2:18:17
M 55 2:18:18
M 45 2:18:19
F 42 2:18:50
M 39 2:19:26
F 31 2:19:45
F 39 2:20:06
M 34 2:20:48
M 49 2:21:06
M 50 2:21:09
M 38 2:21:27
F 50 2:21:45
M 38 2:21:56
M 36 2:22:31
M 45 2:22:40
F 50 2:22:54
M 37 2:23:10
M 41 2:23:13
M 43 2:23:16
F 33 2:23:26
F 48 2:24:21
M 62 2:25:05
M 33 2:25:15
M 40 2:25:25
F 42 2:25:36
M 47 2:26:37
M 46 2:26:45
M 40 2:26:46
M 30 2:26:46
M 36 2:26:54
M 30 2:26:55
F 44 2:26:59
M 39 2:27:33
M 66 2:27:38
F 37 2:28:03
M 22 2:28:06
F 44 2:28:11
M 45 2:28:12
M 51 2:28:14
M 38 2:28:18
F 30 2:28:43
M 51 2:28:49
F 41 2:29:26
M 40 2:29:30
M 47 2:29:48
M 35 2:30:08
F 32 2:30:15
M 53 2:30:32
M 37 2:30:41
M 58 2:30:57

ACTUAL

2:25:42
2:40:45
2:29:25
2:29:36
2:17:38
2:37:44
2:41:49
2:22:13
2:42:17
2:38:18
2:27:19
2:42:50
2:19:26
2:33:45
2:36:06
2:20:48
2:30:06
2:35:09
2:21:27
2:50:45
2:21:56
2:22:31
2:31:40
2:51:54
2:23:10
2:27:13
2:27:16
2:37:26
2:51:21
2:55:05
2:25:15
2:29:25
2:49:36
2:35:37
2:35:45
2:30:46
2:26:46
2:26:54
2:26:55
2:50:59
2:27:33
3:00:38
2:44:03
2:28:06
2:52:11
2:37:12
2:42:14
2:28:18
2:42:43
2:42:49
2:53:26
2:33:30
2:38:48
2:30:08
2:44:15
2:44:32
2:30:41
2:50:57



PLACE FIRST
116 Joe
117 George
118 Drew
119 Laura
120 Tane
121 Brad
122 Wim
123 John
124 Michael
125 Robert
126 Sheila
127 Steven
128 Bill

129 Edward
130 Laurie
131 Patrick
132 Sam
133 Adrien
134 David
135 Margaret
136 Steven
137 Geoff
138 James
139 Kim
140 David
141 Bruce
142 Duke
143 Scott
144 Damon
145 Michael
146 Gary
147 Andrea
148 Naomi
149 Brierly
150 Eamonn
151 Andrew
152 Victor
153 Eric
154 Shawn
155 Justin
156 Adam
157 Thomas
158 Brian
159 Holly
160 Christian
161 Sven
162 Carla
163 Toni
164 Scott
165 Wolf
166 Nick
167 John
168 Michael
169 David
170 John
171 Randy
172 John
173 Holton

LAST

Bevilacqua
Rehmet
Lama
DeBonis
Abbott
Haller
Van Dam
Horn
Locati
Smith
Dahlgren
Stenberg
Buchwald
Tischbern
Berliner
McVeigh
Lawson
Lavoie
Washburn
Curtis
Rooks
Bomba
Locke
Juarez
Secchitano
Barrell
Herrero
Prior
Uriarte
Dhuey
Eldridge
Turner
Louden
Reybine
Tucker
Rhine
Chu
Spector
Nelson
Powell
Kersgard
Stephens
Peter
Haworth
Bentley
Dessie
Lynch
Zepponi
Schneider
Hillesheim
Calder
Baxman
Toomey
King
Rettig
Breen
Davis
Thomas

SEX AGE HANDICAP
M 34 2:31:17
M 37 2:32:22
M 28 2:32:36
F 34 2:33:17
M 41 2:33:21
M 41 2:33:22
M 41 2:33:28
M 48 2:33:32
M 52 2:33:36
M 48 2:33:37
F 41 2:33:45
M 43 2:33:49
M 47 2:33:52
M 45 2:33:53
F 42 2:33:54
M 48 2:33:59
M 58 2:34:14
M 29 2:34:32
M 39 2:34:32
F 64 2:34:33
M 61 2:35:06
M 26 2:35:18
M 60 2:35:47
F 39 2:35:53
M 45 2:35:59
M 48 2:36:10
M 53 2:36:33
M 37 2:36:35
M 32 2:36:37
M 45 2:37:01
M 43 2:37:10
F 34 2:37:41
F 48 2:38:00
F 65 2:38:05
M 24 2:38:06
M 45 2:38:06
M 44 2:38:10
M 57 2:38:13
M 37 2:38:33
M 38 2:38:46
M 31 2:38:49
M 49 2:39:10
M 37 2:39:13
F 29 2:39:30
M 38 2:39:41
M 35 2:40:37
F 48 2:40:43
F 46 2:40:43
M 37 2:40:47
M 59 2:40:50
M 47 2:41:11
M 31 2:41:25
M 50 2:41:32
M 26 2:41:53
M 39 2:42:14
M 43 2:42:15
M 36 2:42:16
M 39 2:42:39

ACTUAL

2:31:17
2:32:22
2:32:36
2:47:17
2:37:21
2:37:22
2:37:28
2:42:32
2:47:36
2:42:37
2:57:45
2:37:49
2:42:52
2:42:53
2:57:54
2:42:59
2:54:14
2:34:32
2:34:32
3:15:33
3:05:06
2:35:18
3:05:47
2:51:53
2:44:59
2:45:10
2:50:33
2:36:35
2:36:37
2:46:01
2:41:10
2:51:41
3:05:00
3:22:05
2:38:06
2:47:06
2:42:10
2:58:13
2:38:33
2:38:46
2:38:49
2:48:10
2:39:13
2:51:30
2:39:41
2:40:37
3:07:43
3:07:43
2:40:47
3:00:50
2:50:11
2:41:25
2:55:32
2:41:53
2:42:14
2:46:15
2:42:16
2:42:39



PLACE FIRST
174 Brandon
175 Jamie
176 Bryan
177 Eric

178 Todd
179 Gerald
180 Bill

181 Amy
182 Unregistered
183 Michael
184 Peter
185 Brett
186 Timothy
187 Andrew
188 Lanny
189 Terry
190 Bradford
191 Wendy
192 Thomas
193 Janella
194 Hiroji
195 Scott
196 Marc
197 Mark
198 Kyle
199 Mary Ann
200 Ted

201 Carl

202 Anitra
203 Peter
204 John
205 Brian
206 Paul
207 Steve
208 Laura
209 Kurt
210 Mike
211 Mike
212 Jim

213 Scott
214 Michael
215 Robert
216 Karen
217 Kevin
218 Jeff

219 Ryan
220 Philip
221 Denise
222 Liz

223 Liz

224 Joy

225 Adam
226 Larry
227 Robert
228 Juan Carlos
229 Benjamin
230 Richard
231 Wynee

LAST

Broll
Knight
Lutz
Carlberg
Mikolajczyk
Flanagan
Ralyea
Belschwender
Runner
Slattery
Sykes
Fenster
Conroy
Kallet
Baker
Rowson
Thawley
Van de Kamp
Crites

Bart
Hashimoto
Boutwell
Heiser
Mooney
Bisceglie
Baker
Knudsen
Jacob
Seitamo
Royce
Dodson
Rini

Orear
Caruso
Cox

Oeler
Walsh
Webb
Arthurs
Morgan
Szurek
Philkill
Jaber
Shanahan
Bedolla
Smith
Feldman
Toombs
Hillesheim
Bernstein
Villafranca
Blum
Woods
Reichman
Escobedo
Daverman
Valenzuela
Sade

SEX AGE HANDICAP
M 30 2:42:45
M 33 2:43:04
M 26 2:43:15
M 40 2:43:31
M 42 2:43:45
M 38 2:43:55
M 49 2:44:01
F 34 2:44:03
2:44:04
M 49 2:44:13
M 44 2:44:18
M 32 2:44:22
M 48 2:44:37
M 48 2:45:25
M 37 2:45:27
M 52 2:45:39
M 26 2:46:02
F 56 2:46:09
M 62 2:46:21
F 25 2:46:27
M 42 2:46:41
M 49 2:46:57
M 27 2:47:18
M 36 2:47:38
M 37 2:47:49
F 54 2:48:12
M 35 2:48:34
M 51 2:48:51
F 60 2:49:16
M 69 2:49:43
M 39 2:49:50
M 34 2:49:51
M 49 2:50:12
M 53 2:50:16
F 33 2:50:26
M 38 2:50:45
M 39 2:50:47
M 55 2:51:23
M 73 2:51:55
M 44 2:52:31
M 32 2:53:28
M 38 2:53:46
F 46 2:53:55
M 55 2:53:56
M 50 2:54:10
M 28 2:54:11
M 48 2:54:32
F 45 2:55:32
F 49 2:55:41
F 29 2:55:47
F 35 2:56:01
M 40 2:56:03
M 50 2:56:06
M 53 2:56:12
M 34 2:56:24
M 26 2:56:39
M 43 2:56:55
F 31 2:57:08

ACTUAL

2:42:45
2:43:04
2:43:15
2:47:31
2:47:45
2:43:55
2:53:01
2:58:03
2:44:04
2:53:13
2:48:18
2:44:22
2:53:37
2:54:25
2:45:27
2:59:39
2:46:02
3:18:09
3:16:21
2:58:27
2:50:41
2:55:57
2:47:18
2:47:38
2:47:49
3:17:12
2:48:34
3:02:51
3:30:16
3:22:43
2:49:50
2:49:51
2:59:12
3:04:16
3:04:26
2:50:45
2:50:47
3:11:23
3:34:55
2:56:31
2:53:28
2:53:46
3:20:55
3:13:56
3:08:10
2:54:11
3:03:32
3:22:32
3:22:41
3:07:47
3:12:01
3:00:03
3:10:06
3:10:12
2:56:24
2:56:39
3:00:55
3:11:08



PLACE FIRST
232 Thomas
233 Mark
234 Steve
235 Yara
236 Simone
237 Dave
238 Patricia
239 Kimberely
240 George
241 Bob
242 Mike
243 Chris
244 Agent
245 Jeff
246 Lisa
247 Rockne
248 Michael
249 Murray
250 Rene
251 Carol
252 Sam
253 Clint
254 Cynthia
255 Chris
256 Susan
257 Jeff
258 Patrick
259 Matthew
260 Skip
261 Robert
262 Ann
263 Ronald
264 Kermit
265 Nathan
266 Everett
267 Joe
268 John
269 Peter
270 Barney
271 Keith
272 Edward
273 Frederick
274 Lisa
275 Aaron
276 Simone
277 Lina
278 Drew
279 Walter
280 Walter
281 Fernando
282 Lee
283 Bruce
284 Katie
285 Gary
286 Mike
287 Katja
288 James
289 Gene

LAST

McManus
Janes
Barton
Oliveira
Mailloux
Kirkland
Koren
Bean
Brown
Coyne
Elingoff
Baker
Orange
Masterson
Barella
Schatz
Lammert
Peterson
Menjivar
Livramento
Olesky
Christensen
Lo
Valentino
Colborn
Romanski
Cunneen
Gorman
Brand
Aceto
Taylor
Pharis
Kubitz
Knauer
Austin
Dorsey
Pasinosky
Berry
Hartman-Alaser
Lewis
Huante
Flowers
Moy
Olsen
Gsell
Morris-Khatib
Hill
Underhill
Gold
Rodriguez
Blaine
Johnson
Cabral
Hesterberg
Son
Svendson
Smith
Nardi

SEX AGE HANDICAP
M 34 2:57:21
M 28 2:57:27
M 36 2:58:14
F 42 2:58:46
F 28 2:58:47
M 40 2:58:55
F 48 2:59:07
F 46 2:59:23
M 54 2:59:25
M 42 2:59:30
M 21 2:59:38
M 36 2:59:54
M 46 2:59:58
M 38 3:00:14
F 29 3:00:29
M 45 3:00:34
M 33 3:01:17
M 67 3:02:04
M 47 3:02:08
F 60 3:02:12
M 39 3:02:13
M 25 3:02:26
F 24 3:02:46
M 49 3:02:57
F 46 3:03:26
M 44 3:03:34
M 70 3:05:53
M 34 3:06:08
M 38 3:07:00
M 41 3:07:02
F 36 3:07:35
M 58 3:07:37
M 57 3:07:40
M 36 3:08:11
M 50 3:08:12
M 72 3:08:49
M 53 3:09:48
M 38 3:10:01
M 23 3:10:22
M 47 3:10:31
M 36 3:11:22
M 69 3:12:18
F 44 3:12:20
M 29 3:12:43
F 43 3:12:48
F 41 3:13:12
M 33 3:13:19
M 56 3:15:13
M 32 3:15:34
M 58 3:15:58
M 62 3:16:04
M 47 3:16:17
F 53 3:16:21
M 43 3:16:29
M 35 3:16:34
F 31 3:17:16
M 51 3:17:33
M 55 3:17:48

ACTUAL

2:57:21
2:57:27
2:58:14
3:22:46
3:10:47
3:02:55
3:26:07
3:26:23
3:13:25
3:03:30
2:59:38
2:59:54
3:08:58
3:00:14
3:12:29
3:09:34
3:01:17
3:35:04
3:11:08
3:43:12
3:02:13
3:02:26
3:12:46
3:11:57
3:30:26
3:07:34
3:48:53
3:06:08
3:07:00
3:11:02
3:23:35
3:27:37
3:27:40
3:08:11
3:22:12
3:51:49
3:23:48
3:10:01
3:10:22
3:19:31
3:11:22
3:45:18
3:36:20
3:12:43
3:36:48
3:37:12
3:13:19
3:35:13
3:15:34
3:35:58
3:46:04
3:25:17
3:45:21
3:20:29
3:16:34
3:31:16
3:31:33
3:37:48



PLACE FIRST
290 David
291 Christine
292 Susan
293 Sandy
294 Paul

295 Tom

296 Gerald
297 Hal

298 Mike
299 Jeremy
300 Russell
301 Margie
302 Mike
303 Ginger
304 Peter
305 Bo

306 Mary
307 Erland
308 Naomi
309 Diane
310 Grady
311 Jesse
312 Russ
313 Jason
314 Joanne
315 Glenn
316 Jeffrey
317 Shep
318 John
319 Veronica
320 Matthew
321 Inga
322 Julie
323 Raymond
324 Ryan
325 Suzanne
326 Mark
327 Katherine
328 Robin
329 Darryl
330 Don

331 Mary Lou
332 Sandy
333 Jon

334 Steve
335 Heather
336 Mark
337 Genaro
338 Roger
339 Robert
340 Cavett
341 Ronnie
342 Linda
343 Kat

344 Diane
345 James

LAST

Klinetobe
Hale
Compton
Ruiz

Ruiz
Ingersoll
Ellersdorfer
Russek
DeMello
Littman
Knudsen
Whitnah
Tselentis
Apperson
Towle
Phillips
Cantini
Jensen
Marks
Grubbe
Wright
Apperson
Egeland
Crowe
Desmond
Bisignani
Miller
Maher
Blankenship
Delgado
Spence
Madden
Hutchinson
Schroeter
Bradley
Starke
Goldrosen
Griffin
Burkett
Beardall
Madronich
Hirschfeld
Sherwood
Uto
Bedilion
Sutherland
Dietrich
Eliondo
Baylon
Towler
Robert
Ladow
Nowell
Powell
Spieth
Cotter

SEX AGE HANDICAP
M 43 3:19:49
F 27 3:20:02
F 34 3:20:41
M 55 3:20:58
M 29 3:20:59
M 67 3:21:21
M 66 3:21:59
M 48 3:22:30
M 42 3:22:33
M 51 3:22:47
M 49 3:23:11
F 55 3:23:31
M 77 3:23:50
F 47 3:24:57
M 38 3:25:24
M 51 3:25:38
F 60 3:25:55
M 62 3:26:09
F 27 3:29:03
F 40 3:29:15
M 59 3:31:04
M 49 3:31:20
M 51 3:31:44
M 34 3:31:52
F 37 3:33:48
M 37 3:34:22
M 48 3:35:47
M 28 3:36:37
M 59 3:36:40
F 22 3:36:53
M 36 3:38:13
F 57 3:38:52
F 47 3:42:38
M 42 3:46:07
M 28 3:48:01
F 32 3:48:34
M 48 3:49:20
F 51 3:52:08
F 48 3:52:18
M 67 3:53:20
M 59 3:56:18
F 66 3:57:29
F 56 3:57:32
M 63 3:58:34
M 54 3:59:03
F 33 4:01:38
M 40 4:06:16
M 243 4:12:27
M 64 4:17:42
M 64 4:17:43
M 64 4:18:04
F 66 4:22:00
F 56 4:30:59
F 53 4:35:21
F 45 4:39:09
M 52 4:45:33

ACTUAL

3:23:49
3:32:02
3:34:41
3:40:58
3:20:59
3:54:21
3:54:59
3:31:30
3:26:33
3:36:47
3:32:11
3:55:31
4:08:50
3:51:57
3:25:24
3:39:38
4:06:55
3:56:09
3:41:03
3:53:15
3:51:04
3:40:20
3:45:44
3:31:52
3:49:48
3:34:22
3:44:47
3:36:37
3:56:40
3:46:53
3:38:13
4:10:52
4:09:38
3:50:07
3:48:01
4:02:34
3:58:20
4:21:08
4:19:18
4:26:20
4:16:18
4:41:29
4:29:32
4:28:34
4:13:03
4:15:38
4:10:16
4:16:27
4:47:42
4:47:43
4:48:04
5:06:00
5:02:59
5:04:21
5:06:09
4:59:33



Age Division Awards (Based on Handicap Time)

Men Under 20
PLACE FIRST

62 Nicholas
Men 20-24
PLACE FIRST
6 Fritz

8 Brian
9 Chikara
Men 25-29
PLACE FIRST
12 Tim
13 Josh
17 Ryan
Men 30-34
PLACE FIRST
5 Chris
16 Dan
19 William
Men 35-39
PLACE FIRST
4 Cliff
22 Kurt
38 Kevin
Men 40-44
PLACE FIRST
10 John
18 Brad
29 Steve
Men 45-49
PLACE FIRST
3 Roy

11 Bob
37 Ken
Men 50-54
PLACE FIRST
54 Joseph
57 Hans
75 Joe
Men 55-59
PLACE FIRST
23 Preston
24 Grover
30 David

LAST
Littman

LAST

Van de Kamp
Gilliss

Omine

LAST
Knudsen
Dapice
Stever

LAST
Phipps
Rhodes
Humnicky

LAST
Lentz
Glaubitz
McKay

LAST
Lundy
Obrien
Holtzman

LAST
Rivers
Dickinson
Krall

LAST
Rowley
Facer
Feller

LAST
Sitterly
Meyrose
Pressley
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AGE HANDICAP
17 2:17:38
AGE HANDICAP
24 1:50:08
24 1:52:16
21 1:54:34
AGE HANDICAP
29 1:58:10
28 2:00:06
26 2:03:38
AGE HANDICAP
34 1:47:13
33 2:02:32
33 2:04:52
AGE HANDICAP
39 1:45:29
39 2:06:20
39 2:13:08
AGE HANDICAP
41 1:54:52
42 2:04:33
40 2:10:03
AGE HANDICAP
47 1:44:29
47 1:56:53
47 2:12:48
AGE HANDICAP
50 2:16:03
51 2:16:36
50 2:21:09
AGE HANDICAP
56 2:06:52
56 2:07:13
55 2:10:27

ACTUAL
2:17:38

ACTUAL
1:50:08
1:52:16
1:54:34

ACTUAL
1:58:10
2:00:06
2:03:38

ACTUAL
1:47:13
2:02:32
2:04:52

ACTUAL
1:45:29
2:06:20
2:13:08

ACTUAL
1:58:52
2:08:33
2:14:03

ACTUAL
1:53:29
2:05:53
2:21:48

ACTUAL
2:30:03
2:30:36
2:35:09

ACTUAL
2:26:52
2:27:13
2:30:27



Age Division Awards (Based on Handicap Time)

Men 60-64

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
87 Jerry Freeman M 62 2:25:05 2:55:05
136 Steven Rooks M 61 2:35:06 3:05:06
138 James Locke M 60 2:35:47 3:05:47
Men 65-69

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
53 Bernie Hollander M 68 2:15:57 2:48:57
99 Mike Durrie M 66 2:27:38 3:00:38
203 Peter Royce M 69 2:49:43 3:22:43
Men 70-74

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
212 Jim Arthurs M 73 2:51:55 3:34:55
258 Patrick Cunneen M 70 3:05:53 3:48:53
267 Joe Dorsey M 72 3:08:49 3:51:49
Men 75+

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
302 Mike Tselentis M 77 3:23:50 4:08:50
Women 20-24

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
254 Cynthia Lo F 24 3:02:46 3:12:46
319 Veronica Delgado F 22 3:36:53 3:46:53
Women 25-29

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
42 Rachel Lloyd F 29 2:13:54 2:25:54
48 Brooke Murphy F 27 2:15:04 2:27:04
60 Kristen Staiger F 27 2:17:25 2:29:25
Women 30-34

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
56 April Vogensen F 32 2:16:26 2:30:26
71 Ann Futch F 31 2:19:45 2:33:45
85 Miriam Crennan F 33 2:23:26 2:37:26
Women 35-39

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
72 Susannah Woerner F 39 2:20:06 2:36:06
100 Deirdre Harger F 37 2:28:03 2:44:03
139 Kim Juarez F 39 2:35:53 2:51:53
Women 40-44

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
7 Nancy Hobbs F 43 1:51:09 2:15:09
15 Pam Jolliffe F 44 2:00:55 2:24:55
31 Devyani Kamdar F 43 2:11:17 2:35:17



Age Division Awards (Based on Handicap Time)

Women 45-49
PLACE FIRST
2 Judy

86 Carmen
148 Naomi
Women 50-54
PLACE FIRST
26 Ana

77 Michelle
81 Donna
Women 55-59
PLACE FIRST
191 Wendy
301 Margie
321 Inga
Women 60-64
PLACE FIRST

1 Melody-Anne
135 Margaret
202 Anitra
Women 65-69
PLACE FIRST
149 Brierly
331 Mary Lou

LAST
Rabinowitz
Rivers
Louden

LAST
Sarosiek
Comeau
Troyna

LAST
Van de Kamp
Whitnah

Madden

LAST
Schultz
Curtis
Seitamo

LAST
Reybine
Hirschfeld

SEX AGE HANDICAP
F 46 1:41:45

F 48 2:24:21

F 48 2:38:00
SEX AGE HANDICAP
F 53 2:08:58

F 50 2:21:45

F 50 2:22:54
SEX AGE HANDICAP
F 56 2:46:09

F 55 3:23:31

F 57 3:38:52
SEX AGE HANDICAP
F 62 1:36:45

F 64 2:34:33

F 60 2:49:16
SEX AGE HANDICAP
F 65 2:38:05

F 66

3:57:29

ACTUAL
2:08:45
2:51:21
3:05:00

ACTUAL
2:37:58
2:50:45
2:51:54

ACTUAL
3:18:09
3:55:31
4:10:52

ACTUAL
2:17:45
3:15:33
3:30:16

ACTUAL
3:22:05
4:41:29

Top 3 Men & Women (Based on Handicap Time)

PLACE FIRST

MEN

3 Roy

4 Cliff

5 Chris
WOMEN

1 Melody-Anne
2 Judy

7 Nancy

LAST

Rivers
Lentz
Phipps

Schultz
Rabinowitz
Hobbs

SEX AGE HANDICAP
M 47 1:44:29
M 39 1:45:29
M 34 1:47:13
F 62 1:36:45
F 46 1:41:45
F 43 1:51:09

Top 3 Men & Women (Based on Actual Time)

PLACE FIRST
Men

4 Cliff

5 Chris
6 Fritz
Women

2 Judy

7 Nancy
1

Melody-Anne

LAST

Lentz
Phipps
Van de Kamp

Rabinowitz
Hobbs
Schultz

SEX AGE ACTUAL
M 39 1:45:29
M 34 1:47:13
M 24 1:50:08
F 46 2:08:45
F 43 2:15:09
F 62 2:17:45



Youngest & Oldest Runners

PL FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP  ACTUAL
Youngest Male

62 Nicholas Littman M 17 2:17:38 2:17:38
Youngest Female

319 Veronica Delgado F 22 3:36:53 3:46:53
Oldest Male

302 Mike Tselentis M 77 3:23:50 4:08:50
Oldest Female

331 Mary Lou Hirschfeld F 66 3:57:29 4:41:29
Marsha Manit Clydesdale

PL FIRST LAST EX AGE HANDICAP  ACTUAL
Male

104 Frank Lafon M 51 2:28:14 2:42:14
Female

26 Ana Sarosiek F 53 2:08:58 2:37:58
Team - Husband/Wife/Domestic Partner

PL FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP  ACTUAL
3 Roy Rivers M 47 1:44:29 1:53:29
86 Carmen Rivers F 48 2:24:21 2:51:21
Team - Family

PL FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP  ACTUAL
6 Fritz Vande Kamp M 24 1:50:08 1:50:08
191 Wendy Vande Kamp F 56 2:46:09 3:18:09



